
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Tripp Miniature American 
Shepherd

Raelene Cronin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/7/2021

126

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Brady Miniature American 
Shepherd

Joyce Halladay100 43.26 2.9126

12012 Larry Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ NT

12031 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 59.11 2.1316



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Spice Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height90 65.69 1.9638

16031 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMAC 8/7/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 O’gee Border Collie Lois Platt NQ NT

20045 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 40.33 3.273

20038 Fetch Border Collie Sarah Cassis NQ 49.9 2.6453

20018 Paul Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 78.41 1.6835



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Oakley Golden Retriever Lynn Fichman100 49.8 2.6506

24011 Jasper Belgian Malinois Crystal Utz NQ 55.77 2.3669



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

TMAC 8/7/2021

153

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

TMAC 8/7/2021

157

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Chaser All American Hannah Sardo89 67.28 2.3335

20061 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ NT

20028 Dyna Border Collie Valerie Mermall NQ 35.93 4.3696

20055 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 56.67 2.7704

20053 Astro Border Collie Suzanne Rogers NQ 58.18 2.6985

20035 Lexi Labrador Retriever Lynn Lesniak NQ 72.49 2.1658

20050 Aerith Samoyed Andrea Ruzzo NQ 82.51 1.9028



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

TMAC 8/7/2021

157

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Piper Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 68.57 2.2896



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Cara Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 49.24 3.2697

12018 Marigold Cocker Spaniel Carol Pinto NQ 54.45 2.9568



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMAC 8/7/2021

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Quick Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ NT

16023 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz NQ 47.06 3.5062

16027 FLASH Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 55.47 2.9746

16024 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 63.21 2.6103



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Molly Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ NT

20063 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ 40.27 4.1967

20017 Remy Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 41.09 4.1129

20021 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 56.07 3.0141

20025 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 57.82 2.9229

20023 Crest Border Collie Terri Cesarek NQ 58.69 2.8795



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 8/7/2021

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 36.86 4.3679

8016 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 48.8 3.2992

8021 Tooti French Bulldog M J Kushwara NQ 73.75 2.1831



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz100 46.49 3.4631

12019 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 53.52 3.0082

12014 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ NT

12023 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

12024 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

12029 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12035 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 37.65 4.2762

12028 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 43.35 3.714

12020 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 44.83 3.5913

12033 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 46.65 3.4512

12036 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.5 2.6179

12013 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 61.97 2.5980

12010 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 69.69 2.3102

12025 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barb Hackenyos NQ 70.25 2.2918

12016 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 70.32 2.2895



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMAC 8/7/2021

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 45.92 3.5932

16033 Aero Smith Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 46.79 3.5264

16028 Missy Shetland Sheepdog Linda Houle100 51.18 3.2239

16029 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ NT

16039 Cato Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ NT

16030 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow NQ 40.57 4.0670

16042 Mark Shetland Sheepdog Carol Perkins NQ 41.27 3.9981

16041 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ 50.26 3.2829

16026 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 53.38 3.0910



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 33.85 4.9926

20041 Tek Border Collie Jim Koras100 34.19 4.943

20032 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 42.01 4.0229

20046 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 44.5 3.7978

20059 Spee Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ NT

20054 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20042 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20039 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Segui NQ 37.24 4.5381

20058 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 41.7 4.0528

20020 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 41.87 4.0363

20029 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 44.39 3.8072

20037 Zoe Border Collie Andrea Sarnik NQ 45.92 3.6803

20019 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 46.1 3.6659

20034 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro NQ 55.42 3.0494

20043 Juniper Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 66.04 2.5591

20048 Ace Whippet Carol Perkins NQ 67.04 2.5209



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 41.3 4.0920

24012 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.76 3.862

24008 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 47.08 3.5896

24006 Zoom Rottweiler M J Kushwara100 51.15 3.3040

24004 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 45.11 3.7464

24013 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 66.6 2.5375

24001 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 82.05 2.0597



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/7/2021

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12038 Mable Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay Kelly NQ 71.29 1.8095

12008 Hazel All American Sarah Johnson NQ 84.46 1.5274



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 8/7/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Queue Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby85 49.03 2.6922



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/7/2021

132

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Joonya Doberman Pinscher Celeste Hyams95 44.9 2.9399

20014 Hootie Golden Retriever Melissa Bellerose95 64.82 2.0364

20013 Millie WireHaired Pointing Griffon Diane Dillon NQ NT

20001 Maxwell All American Kirsten Taylor NQ 78.57 1.6800



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

TMAC 8/7/2021

153

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sweets Pug Carol McGuiness NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

TMAC 8/7/2021

157

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT

16045 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 69.97 2.2438



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

TMAC 8/7/2021

157

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Breeze Samoyed Saskia Zezima NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 46.18 3.6596



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Chester Golden Retriever Taylor Lima NQ 55.67 3.0357



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

TMAC 8/7/2021

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 CC Cardigan Welsh Corgi Heather Masch100 40.62 3.9636

4006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.01 3.6583

4007 Geddy Lee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Heather Masch NQ 52.08 3.0914

4005 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 75.41 2.135



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

TMAC 8/7/2021

161

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay100 50.18 3.2084

8006 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 54.9 2.9326

8012 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Land Stathers NQ 60.03 2.682

8011 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 60.2 2.6744

8007 Goalie Cairn Terrier Ivy Cohen NQ 62.33 2.5830

8005 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 72.78 2.2121

8004 Hank Russell Terrier Melissa Bristol NQ 78.73 2.045



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/7/2021

165

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Diego Miniature American 
Shepherd

Matthew Fitzgerald100 47.66 3.4620

12006 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 48.15 3.4268

12004 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader100 48.21 3.4225

12005 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 38.94 4.3400

16001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 39.22 4.3090

16020 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras100 45.93 3.6795

16002 Cote All American Jim Koras100 45.98 3.6755

16010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 48.58 3.4788

16009 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

100 53.63 3.1512

16008 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 64.48 2.621

16014 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 50.19 3.3672

16022 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 51.91 3.2556

16017 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 58.5 2.8889

16012 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ 59.21 2.8542

16015 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 66.61 2.5372

16007 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 67.35 2.5093



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

TMAC 8/7/2021

169

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ NT

20002 Zuke German Shepherd Dog Mavis Adam NQ 51.99 3.2506

20010 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti NQ 57.84 2.9219

20015 Spencer Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ 80.92 2.0885



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.27

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 53.44



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 52.52

12035 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 37.8

12029 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 42.83

12033 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 49.56

12023 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 59.85

12028 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 61 

12016 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 61.41

12017 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ 69.85



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Mark Shetland Sheepdog Carol Perkins100 45.04

16041 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

16039 Cato Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ NT

16029 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ NT

16026 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 58.79

16023 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz NQ 68.83

16030 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow NQ 69.15



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 51.1

20029 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 51.14

20046 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 51.8

20020 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ NT

20051 Chaser All American Hannah Sardo NQ NT

20018 Paul Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ NT

20039 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Segui NQ NT

20040 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 40.4

20058 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 44.24

20048 Ace Whippet Carol Perkins NQ 52.4

20063 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ 54.71

20042 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 55.49

20025 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 56.53

20021 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ 58.77

20019 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 60.18

20050 Aerith Samoyed Andrea Ruzzo NQ 65.22



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 40.59

24005 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 43.62

24001 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 59.6



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 49.34

12007 Diego Miniature American 
Shepherd

Matthew Fitzgerald NQ 50.37



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ NT

16010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 60.17

16009 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

 NQ 64.82

16005 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 68.39

16008 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 69.43



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

TMAC 8/7/2021

0

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Breeze Samoyed Saskia Zezima NQ NT

20009 Chester Golden Retriever Taylor Lima NQ 57.99

20003 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ 61.76



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMAC 8/7/2021

108

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Tripp Miniature American 
Shepherd

Raelene Cronin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

TMAC 8/7/2021

106

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Brady Miniature American 
Shepherd

Joyce Halladay100 32.46 3.2656

12012 Larry Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMAC 8/7/2021

108

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Spice Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Height100 39.57 2.7293

16031 Joy Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

TMAC 8/7/2021

110

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Rucker Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

95 42.79 2.5707

20051 Chaser All American Hannah Sardo91 41.63 2.6423

20044 O’gee Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 21.33 5.1571

20038 Fetch Border Collie Sarah Cassis NQ 36 3.0556

20061 Gracie Rose Golden Retriever Monica Land Stathers NQ 59.64 1.8444



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

TMAC 8/7/2021

110

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Oakley Golden Retriever Lynn Fichman NQ 25.23 4.3599



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 8/7/2021

123

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Tink Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy NQ 26.36 4.6662



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMAC 8/7/2021

123

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 47.11 2.6109



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

TMAC 8/7/2021

129

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Sierra All American Rena Dershowitz100 19.54 6.6018

16024 Cheers! Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ NT

16027 FLASH Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 33.35 3.8681



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

TMAC 8/7/2021

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Aerith Samoyed Andrea Ruzzo89 41.06 3.2635

20028 Dyna Border Collie Valerie Mermall NQ NT

20045 Keene Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ NT

20025 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 33.85 3.9586

20035 Lexi Labrador Retriever Lynn Lesniak NQ 40.41 3.3160

20018 Paul Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 54.82 2.4444



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMAC 8/7/2021

134

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Piper Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 40.08 3.3433

24011 Jasper Belgian Malinois Crystal Utz NQ 49.83 2.6891



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

TMAC 8/7/2021

143

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Cara Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 35.76 3.9989

12018 Marigold Cocker Spaniel Carol Pinto NQ 39.54 3.6166



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

TMAC 8/7/2021

149

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Cato Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 54.08 2.7552



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMAC 8/7/2021

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Lupine Golden Retriever Garth Welch NQ NT

20023 Crest Border Collie Terri Cesarek NQ NT

20063 Zephyr Border Collie Lisa Loomis NQ NT

20017 Remy Border Collie Lisa Koras NQ 36.38 4.2331

20055 Kaz Australian Shepherd Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 39.6 3.8889

20053 Astro Border Collie Suzanne Rogers NQ 45.81 3.3617



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

TMAC 8/7/2021

143

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Rebel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 25.71 5.5620

8016 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus100 34.89 4.0986

8023 Kerfluffle Pomeranian Tiffany Sikalas NQ NT

8021 Tooti French Bulldog M J Kushwara NQ 51.68 2.7670
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12029 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 22.91 6.2418

12035 Happy Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 23.59 6.0619

12024 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.6 4.8311

12028 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 29.89 4.7842

12019 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 35.17 4.066

12010 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 38.42 3.7220

12033 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 31.84 4.4912

12020 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 32.18 4.4438

12017 Phoebe Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Deborah Orosz NQ 34.08 4.1960

12023 Moo Danish Swedish Farmdog Bonnie Henderson NQ 35.2 4.0625

12014 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 36.76 3.8901

12025 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barb Hackenyos NQ 43.62 3.2783

12016 Mo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sheila McCormick NQ 44.55 3.2099

12036 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.46 3.0779

12013 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 48.6 2.9424
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16044 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 26.59 5.6036

16026 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 29.28 5.0888

16043 Quick Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 32.04 4.6504

16029 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 34.38 4.3339

16028 Missy Shetland Sheepdog Linda Houle100 35.58 4.1877

16041 Kat Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

16042 Mark Shetland Sheepdog Carol Perkins NQ 28.32 5.2613

16030 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Leslie Sparrow NQ 30.64 4.8629

16033 Aero Smith Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 32.47 4.5889



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

TMAC 8/7/2021

154

Talcott Mountain AC

Judge - Diane FyfeCourse Yards:
Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Electra Border Collie Ricardo Segui100 24.21 6.3610

20058 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 25.83 5.9621

20019 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 26.2 5.8779

20046 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 28.68 5.3696

20029 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ NT

20020 Edge Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ NT

20054 Dahlia Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20032 Sage Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ NT

20040 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ NT

20041 Tek Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 23.55 6.5393

20059 Spee Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 26.16 5.8869

20043 Juniper Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 29.83 5.1626

20037 Zoe Border Collie Andrea Sarnik NQ 36.32 4.2401

20034 Rhaena Australian Shepherd Ashlyn Chebro NQ 39.23 3.9256

20042 Nym Brittany Barbara Cherry NQ 39.26 3.9226

20048 Ace Whippet Carol Perkins NQ 45.93 3.3529
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24005 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 27.79 5.5416

24008 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 37.99 4.0537

24012 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ NT

24004 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT

24003 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 29.54 5.2133

24006 Zoom Rottweiler M J Kushwara NQ 35.1 4.3875

24001 Kai Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 46.31 3.3254
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12038 Mable Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay Kelly NQ 40.68 2.6549

12008 Hazel All American Sarah Johnson NQ 50.68 2.1310
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16011 Queue Pyrenean Shepherd Regina Libby NQ 20.84 5.2783
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20013 Millie WireHaired Pointing Griffon Diane Dillon95 41.4 2.6570

20005 Joonya Doberman Pinscher Celeste Hyams NQ 27.87 3.9469

20014 Hootie Golden Retriever Melissa Bellerose NQ 47.16 2.3325

20001 Maxwell All American Kirsten Taylor NQ 52.02 2.1146
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8010 Sweets Pug Carol McGuiness100 33.04 3.7228
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16045 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker100 37.8 3.545

16005 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ 37.88 3.5375
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20007 Nita All American Nathalie Inho NQ 47.03 2.8492

20015 Spencer Labrador Retriever Christine Kallipolites NQ 56.3 2.3801
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8009 Rosie All American Susan Grace NQ 44.28 3.2294

8004 Hank Russell Terrier Melissa Bristol NQ 46.58 3.07
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16013 Andi Border Collie Cheryl Morgan NQ 27.82 5.5356

16012 Ivan Mudi Barbara Siegel NQ 47.79 3.2224
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20002 Zuke German Shepherd Dog Mavis Adam100 33.76 4.5616

20008 Breeze Samoyed Saskia Zezima100 36.18 4.2565

20009 Chester Golden Retriever Taylor Lima NQ 30.51 5.0475
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4001 CC Cardigan Welsh Corgi Heather Masch100 28.33 5.0477

4006 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.92 4.6248

4007 Geddy Lee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Heather Masch NQ 40.05 3.5705

4005 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 59.72 2.3945
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8006 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 37.46 3.8174

8007 Goalie Cairn Terrier Ivy Cohen100 39.17 3.6508

8011 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranoy100 41.7 3.4293

8002 Zeek Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Halladay NQ 35.14 4.0694

8012 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Land Stathers NQ 49.72 2.8761

8005 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 55.99 2.5540
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12004 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader100 36.24 4.1115

12007 Diego Miniature American 
Shepherd

Matthew Fitzgerald NQ NT

12005 Savvy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pamela O'Day NQ 42.33 3.52

12006 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 44.8 3.3259
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16010 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 26.93 5.7185

16019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 27.21 5.6597

16001 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 28.42 5.4187

16002 Cote All American Jim Koras100 32.56 4.7297

16022 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 33.25 4.6316

16020 Rue Border Collie Jim Koras NQ 34.03 4.5254

16009 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

 NQ 36.5 4.2192

16014 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 36.98 4.1644

16007 Abby Labrador Retriever Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 38.9 3.9589

16017 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 40.6 3.7931

16008 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 51.18 3.009

16015 Andi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 61.78 2.4927
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20003 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ 38.59 3.9907

20011 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.75 3.0345

20010 Maeve Irish Red and White Setter Susan Cenotti NQ 59.47 2.5895


